


 BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

OFFICI OF THI CUSTODIAN

h h m by persams of eh Japanese race having property in any protected aren. The | mm :
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this tnm

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME ;... EADONAGA, B

HOME ADDRISS 1008 W, 4%k Ave., Yansouver, B, 0,

Olill - Male , 34

REGISTRATION NUMBER. SEX: . AGE:

OCCUPATION : Mastor-Tughoat. @~

N R o+ C A o 7 ) et L0 AL STEEL SEUSLIR B SERCY W VO e [ MR o e ey

Ewu wmwumrﬁm amundwmthuwrhlonlrmﬂluh

gMPLovER. The “!“ﬂ‘"“’“'l Go., 55 Oambridge 8%., Vieteris, 5. ¢

MARRIED? "' S A

TOSRIYR *

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND :
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSHAND ;. Bane addrens

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN. JOYCE (F) NANCY (P)

s Fetmn sy e 1w e - VB 436 TP Uit e v iy T

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN ... 3488 address
o BN il S 8 e b S AN 50 P

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND m';i‘.w TON 1.
uo ROPRS on NEXX Inlana, B, Q.

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:. ...
Hothouone

9T AT, T i F58e KARRPY SU b D bt L 0 e e . 5 SO L 8 TATH L BN 15

A N1 M B e ATt 0 . B T U045 4 5 O 101§ T S 0 1 01 £ 0

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

Rt _None

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)...! $11.00 payadle to Frovineial Goverament.
1941 pli d.

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Indudmg any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

-

S M e G N BT L e A 4 R

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).. . .

Vacant




STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS :nu,mmu.umum‘._u._;mn-x s
in ownerSs z::oo.sicn.

STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
Tomatoes in greenhouse.

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

b R L A D R O & e i T L
Dwelling house, 1602 W. 4tk Ave., Vancouver, B, C.

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS ;.. it i A =

Agens Mr. Nullett, Granville & Broadway, Vansouver, B, ¢,

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TOWHICH PAID . o
$25.00 per month payable to date.

STATE WHEREBABOUTS OF IEBASE-. . . .. Fele ;= coca oie o

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). ... .. .

. A 0 St 4. e A O 1 A S M 5 AL R £ U e S A A

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPSSOWN . . .

sl ERSG

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

Furniture and Household effects as por list attached.

- v bav—— i 3 - S A 4 Sy W A

2.. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.

None

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CRADE ON ANY SUCH PEOMIRTY. .o i
e
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4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: .
None

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

None

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom).........
T. NAEKANO, Steveston, B. C, $30.00
: om——

RINEE B

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
SaslOel R AR e o

A O e e 5 0 0 R - A 4 - ey Lasappt

8. BANK ACCOUNTS:..The Canadian Bank of Commerce, Fairvisw Brameh, $100.00
9. LIFE INSURANCE: B b e BB AR S AR S 0

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS,. MoR¢ =~

1. SAFETY DEPOSITBOX: ... . Nene

LIABILITIES:
None ;

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custedian all my property in the protected
“umNMumhﬁnMWhofmuy.Mdnh&,mM
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct

and indirect.

Dated this.. 208D 4oy of Aprid RS -

W

-~

(Signature)

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




Former Adéreas

é...mmumm

PD. 23/13/42
RFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

DATE _Augs 27/43

ilock lettera)

4§ E ™ . %
liale - Pemale

4

R\-A&E 'vauj

1,5

e R

;wi a0t Addrese

derried - Single
-—-—tm},

Name of Mother

5 Evacuated May 22/42 Haturalized - Lanadis

- - Notional
\\(:}H;‘.(_’K)

Name of

Name

Wy o
Name

¥ JNameg of Chlldren

under

Registered with Custodian

Witionel Information _M_M_MW

i —skli acres Maype Island =




Cetalogus No. 548. File No. 4977,

P g 1 KADGRAGA » Reg. No. m&a .

Midyesss  Majyus falami; B, 6,

Legal Descriptionm: South East § of Bection 7 and the South 4 of the Bouth West 3
o¢ Section 8, Mayne 1sland, COWICHAN DISTRICL.

Claseification: 2 Dwellings, 3 Greemhouses, Quthouses.

Registered in the name of: EI KADORAGA.

State of Title: Clear.

Sold tos ROBERT AITKEN and WMAKY PRYLIP ALTKEN (JOINT TERANTS) for ¢3,000.00 (Cash).
As at: October 17th, 1945. -

Title (No. 156464-1) delivered to Agent (Salt Spring Lands Ltd.) on: Junuary 10, 1946
Net proceeds ($2,849.62) released to credit of Ei KADONAGA on: December 14th, 1945.
Completed statement to Evacuee seft ons Februsry 19th, 1946.

Chattels: Not involved.

Insurance: transferred to Purchasers.

Agggnimtragggg: The registered owner of the above 2 parcels of Land, covering &n
ares of approximately 240 scres, omned none of the Improvements.

Yoshi KADONAGA (File 5135), & brother, owned a Dwelling and 2
Greenhouses (6,800 sq. £t) o ‘

: Shintaro SASAKI (File 13826), & cousin, owned & Dwelling, & Green—
house (9,000 sq. £t.), Garage, Packing House and Plant House. Due to the busband
being interned this interest was carried in his wife's file (8231) as she had
planted the crop, eto., at time the property was taken over by the Custodian.

Whatever agreement existed between these relatives appears 10
have been verbal as all have failed to produce & i With a view %
eetablishing & sutually agreeable ratio for distribution before the actual need
arose, all three were adviged (Feb. 1/45) to take this point up between themselves,
and a basis (based on a study of the files) of 4/9ths (Ei KADONAGA) , 2/9ths (Toshi
KADONAGA) and 3/9ths (Shintarc SABAKI) was suggested &3 & logical ome on which %o
start such megotiatious. Nothing came of this effort and in advising completion
of sale all comcerned have now (Feb. 19/46) been reminded of the desirability of
arriving at an early agreement.

The above SURRATIY is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.
w

20th Feiyfryd A

V. m— A
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A1l the Chattels declared (May 18/42) om *JP* form were seld
by owier prior to his evacuation, leaving mo chattels wmacoounted for.
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SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: yay 31, 1944
Name; KADONAGA, Ei Reg. No. 08462 File: 4977

" Boat File No.i JFYDC T49

Nane of Vessel: *W.No.l¥, 50'x1313%x 5'8%(1911) Type of engine unkmown

. Lie. or Regs No.: Yancouver 130,851
Navel No.: ‘  V.040-7

Owner's Valuation: $3,000.00
JFVYDC Valuation: None
Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: June 19, 1942
Purchaser: Mary Beale

fSisnnturn on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: This vessel was purchased by Kadonaga from
’ Francis Joseph Beale for $3,000.00 in 1941.

Paid to JFYDC or Custodiean: The purchase price was made up of $1,000.00
cash and installments of $500.00. The im-

Supervision Costs: stallments to be paid;, Dec. 1, 1941, March 15 |
1942, June 1,1942, and Sept. 1, 1942. %o

Balanoe due Owner: payment had ﬁoon made of any of the four in-

N i stallments.

a o3

Ei KADONAGA transferred the vessel to Mary
Loocation of Boat at Sale: Beale, daughter of the mortgagee, after 2

paying the $500.00 installment due Dee.l,194i8.
Clains Against Canadian Govt.: ;
The vessel was sold for the sum of $750.00,
and after deduction of lawyer's feelef $75.00,
the balance of $675.00 was paid to the »
Custodian on March 19, 1943. 7This sum was
credited to El Kadonaga's account.

Claims Against the Government were:

Repairs:Star Shipyard Job 222- $13.43 5
Damage & Loss Claim 45-Mary Beale $160.90 (Paid]

The sum of $7.50 was paid to the JFVDC to
cover commission & survey charges.

Additional Information:
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MTasd
Diamond City, Alberta,
January 18, 1043,
Department of The Secretary of State F o
. tSfflo. of The Gult.ad!un, | VACUATION SECTION

506 Royal Bank Blag. (4 .JAN23.1943
Hastings and Granville, 2ho g ) r L5 .
Vancouver B.C, | 1g, . 13826, €231

a"r 31!", ' ?emr“ -wgn-?:ﬁ‘nnbm“nr
’ e S—
i X8 npﬁina to your letter, which I received yesterday on the
it Mayne Island (Cowichan District)¥
a) South East!/4 of Section 7, (160 acres).
b South 1/2 of South West 1/4 of Section 8, (80 acres).

I an holding my clear Title the Certificate No, 118093-I. and
to make sure please get check from The Land Registar at Victoria B.C,.

in oonections with my young brother and cousin Shintaro Sasaki
1 have no documents of any sort in writting to these transactions, the
only actions they have made by coming up to me in the friendly way, nakig
Asking me to make the land into three equal shares. So I sald it will be
fair enough at that time,

Then they both, started to bailding their green houses towards
ddving bases,but I was still busy on ay Job, which I was holding for
8°0d many years, so I did not do anything towards the land,

During thelr opperating of greenhoudes, I gathered they had
SAAy Broubles amoung them, maybe to this matter, Shintaro Sasaki has
not oome up to his definit agreement.

When I was in your ;&p}oo last, Shintaro Sasaki have been.

reported that he purchased myVTor (1500,00) Piftaen hundred dollars

by part payment and balance still owning. Now if this is the case where :
is my brother come out,I have no record to this matter, but young brothers
report which I 4id not here at same time,

In your letter Stating brother, Yoshi Kadonaga(File 5135; Ro?._
14234) and Shintaro Sasaki(File 13826) with wife Toyo Sasaki(File 8231;
Reg, 14242) to this Shintaro Sasakl must have two different reporting
&t your office, therefore I could not do anything the time I was in at
Jour office. And from here I can not send you no Original copies, I am
8till waltting for further arrangements from them,to this simple matter,

As soon as the weather gets warmer I will take rum down to
Magrath sx and see my young brother, The last time when he was up in
ay home in Vancouver, that he was making his ddfinit agreement from his
hg=31 lggggg greenhcuse,until then he only wanted a chance to start




Before I left British Columbia I registered at the Custodian that
I had loan out to Mr. Toru Nakano in the fall of 1941, the time he was
working with Shingle Bay Packing Co, Ltd,,is there any chance of colleots

ing from your office, I sure liked to get what I can, 1ts kind of had
to make living in this ocountry with beets labour,

Everythings are pretty sxpensive up here to keep my family moing
bepides I am not well snough known to look fopr other work,

I

Yours Very Truly,

.

b 1*_£1dquJuah4‘Tdhﬁu
\er. OP4C2




A. MCEVOY L cANLE um.‘ -
402 WEST PENDER STREETY . . : TMAGDS VANCOUVER
- % "w‘,' 1 w*” » \ ‘ am ¥ -

Oustodian of Enemy Property,
Yancouver, B.C.

Dear Bir:- i 9 | .

On 27th August I9WI E{ Kadonags,a native born (ag.)

Japanes® bought the above vessel from Franois J.Beale for §3.000

::{!.n; $I000 in cash and giving a mortgage back for $2.000 pay- !
[ ]

on Ist Deo,I9I
on Ist Maroh I942
on Ist June I?
on Ist Septr I9N2
On 9th smber I942 the vessel was taken under the
protective ocustody of the NHaval Authority.

At the time of purchase by Kadonaga the vessel was

fitted up as a oruiserdbut Kadonaga had bought the boat with
the intention of using her for the collection of fish offal
for the Bhingle Bay Packing Company,with whom he had had &
contract for several years,and at the time she was taken by the
Navy had made several structural changes with this objeot in
Jiew but which be incomplete had left the boat neither a
eruiser nor a work boad.

¥hen the vessel was taken by the Navy Mr,Beale, the
mortgagee, and Kadonage consulted me to see what oould be done
to got the boat released and I took the matter up with the
Naval Authorities but it was not until the appointment of Mr
Maomaster's Committee that anything could be dome,

It was then arranged that Kadonaga should pay the
‘ instalment overdus on the mortgage and should transfer
his equity of redemption to Mary Beals,in consideration of
which it was agreed that the mortgage should be extended ,as far
as future payments were concerned, to Ist December I943 and that
when released any profits made by the boat should be oredited
on acoount of the mort indebtedness and if any purchaser
were found, satisfactory the Registrar of Shipping,any
surplus on sale should go to Kadonaga.

Shortly after this arrangement was made Kadonaga,
Beale and the writer were permitted to inspect the vessed at
Annacis Island when we found that all or practically all

her equipment had been taken off her reducing her to little




A. McEVODY REGISTENED CABLE ADDRESS:
402 WEST PENDER STREET “MAGOG" VANCOUYEN

VANCOUVER, CANADA ABC STH EDITION
BENTLEY'S END PHAASE

more than a sheer hulk. No

Navy nor was the squipment taken kept separate for redelivery

to the vessel on release. The only alle o made after ocomnsid~
erable negotiation on this sooount was $160.95. -

The vessel was released %o Mary Beale in July and
when released was not worth the amount of the mOTigage.

In order to enable him %o realize on his seourity
and to render it possible for Eadonaga to get something out
of mmumuvumnunommzn the boat
to de put in shape for sale. This was done at considezable
expense bdut the vessel being an old one(built in I9 and
her oonsumption of 1ine ,no suffioient oash bid oculd
be got for her,and 1t was oone red too risky to let her out
on charter as she was uninsurable exoept against fire.

This being the case 1 determined it would be best
for Eadonags to sell his interest to Mr Beale and as the amount
to be paid a- 1ef%t to me to decide by both parties I fixzed
she sum of $750 as being fair.

;rlmt this amount I have & oharge for servioes
rendered of §75 and am forwarding you the balance herewith.

- I am also enclosing file of correspondence in
connection with the matter for your perusal and return.

1 understand from Mr Milsom that where there id &
possidbility of the payes mak application for relisf enly
oftlumo} him the balance being beld
in reserve by your of Eadonaga is young and energetio
snd owns property on Mayne Island and I expect will want to
get into some business. 1 do not think there is any poseibility
of his requiring relief and if you sent him the whole amount
it would enable him %o establi He is & master
sariner and & good mechanic an he ooculd
be more useful to the oountiry ther than that
of sn agricultural labourer.

Yours truly,

M‘W




Haroh 23, 1943

Erpy EX1 KADONAGA,
m’ ’at ﬂw,

e/o Mr, W, R, 11 s
M’city: 11 "ol
Dear Eim

The other day we had a visit from
ire Ae McEvoy, who pald us $675,00 for your
account in eonnection with the sale of the
vessel "W No. 1%, the partioculars of which
you hinve been advised by ¥r, Helvoy., He
nas been able to obtain for you the sum of
‘750.00 for your equity in this boat and
has deducted for his services the sun of

$75.,00, for which he has shown us a letter
stating that this meets with your approval.

We are enclosing herewith our
mﬂ_ for $100.,00 and propose to send vou a
ittance of $100,00 per month as long as
we have the funds available. &hould you require
& larger amount, will you please write us stating
the purpose of your requirements and they will
be given consideration,

Yours truly,

G. D, Milsom
Administration Department
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MOTOR-VEHICLE BRANCH
Your File Ne, ",7’ " VICTORIA By In reply quote Filte No ./1 '

‘_ Juans 1, 1944,
WA T n x&zﬁ"!)! ‘

EL_KADONAGO, $08462

EVACUATION

B

¥. Matheson, Req.,
pecifisd Articles Dejpt.

ice of the Custodian,
Ja s8¢ Evacuation Section,
50 al Bank Bldg.,
Hastings & Graaville Sts.,
VANCO y 3,0,

Dear 8ir;

I am in receipt of your letter of the
3lst dltimo, and in reply wish to advise you that
according to our records, Ford Tudor, Engine tmma.
was transferred from the name of Pu‘a + Pestill to
5 | m%. under 1937 lioence $84-805, on April 26,
1933, ! motor-vehiole was licensed every year
in this h!uv'i hame, from 1938 to 1942. On oh 10,
1942, this motor-vehicle was transferred from the name
of li. hdmghlwz W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, to
Elizabeth D, ¥, 6061 Quebec St., Vancouver, B.C.
It is at Fmt. registered in the name of Frank Finlay,
4379 Venables St., Vanocouver, B.0,

Yours truly,

v
L i
GEO. A. HOOD,

Inspr. 0/C Motor Branch,
for Commr. of Prov'l Police.

7




: CANADA
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

i O

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

Puows A 8131 it - S08 ROYAL BANK SLOG.,
PLEass RErER TO 4977 EVACUATION SECTION ‘ :”""‘" m::nnvm

i pocg_JUNS B8]

oo 277
R gosoee |
Retuerrod “é{_‘f:r“_ﬁ nts g
i June 2, 1944

Nrs. Elizabeth D. Hardy,
6061 Quebec Btreet,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Madam:
Ei KADONAGA, 1602 West Ath Ave.

Acoordl to information supplied to this
office, & motor vehicle, Ford Tudor, Engine #C1BDA422,
was transferred from the above-indicated man to you
on March 10th, 1942.

This transfer was not made through the Office
of the Custodian, and, in order that our records may be
co:flcta, we would be pleased to receive from you the
following information:

1. Purchase price

2. Method of payment

3. Name of person to whom payment was made.
4. Date of payment

In this connection, we pmight call your attention
to Revised Regulations Respecting ‘rading with the Enemy,
(P.C.8526)and especially Section 20, which reads: "Notwith-
standing the provisions of any statute the Custodian shall
be entitled to receive from any person or from any Department
of the Government of Canada such information as he deems
necessary to emable him to enforce these Regulations, and any
person who, on the Custodian's written request, fails to
furnish such information shall be gullty of an offence under
these Regulations."

- A stamped, self-addressed envelope is enclosed for
your convenience in replying.

Yours very truly,

7 $
f/ "(,)/}‘,'.1 TR Oy

”r. Matheson,
Specified Articles Department.




Appraisal of:- The 8.R.} of Section 7; S.§ of 8.¥,% of
Section 8, Mayne Island (240 acres)

PRoperty is situated two miles from dovernment Wharf with

s Public Rosd to the Easterly boundary of the 8.4 of 8.W.¢
of Section 8, lying in a valley on the South side of Flag
HEill. Consisting of 240 acres of which from 8 to 10 acres
has Desn cultivated, swamp bush is growing on part of this
through neglect of cultivation and draining. The balance of
the land is partly hilly with some timber mostly sorub, It
would be possidble to dring under cultivation about 30 acres,
Plenty of water is available from two wells, one at a good

elevation. Timber only good for cordwood.

Valie of Land including standing timber - ceeseaa$§lB00.00

Buildings erected thereon are 2 Greenhouses (One 60' X 120,
and One 40' X 160'). No hot water system, Heating arrangement
spparently by makeshift oil drums, Two dwellings, one 20' X
32' and one 14 X 18!, both with small lean-to greenhouses
sttached, no lining or inside n?un to these dwellings,

One Barn and Root-house 24' X 24. One Woodshed 12' X 18°',.
One Workshop and Garage 24' X 30', These outbuildings all

roughly duilt., No plumbing arrangements,

Value of buildings including greenhouses =-----=-<--=-$2750,00

Total value of Land and Buildings «~-«-- wemm- -

> S
Appraised bé‘?""“/ W s "';/”“” July 13th, 1944
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Diamond City Alberta,
March 10th 1945

The/Department of the Becretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

o e o ‘:-:f"\"f

506 Hastings # Granville, WENAE S

¥

¥

Vancouver B,C, (7‘ ?77

Dear 8ip;

Re: Mayne Island Property.

In regards to Mayne Island property, Cowichan
distrioct"240 acres along with the buildings on your file No,
4977, I have not heard nothing from the other parties since

wrote you last in 1943, to this matter.

In any case the land has to be sold by the
Govermentd policy of orderly liquidation of properties in the
protected areas which I can not mmx say nothing towards 1it,

Before I say any more I would like to hear from the
other parties to the matter.

Hoping to hear more about to this matter again,

I am,

Yours Truly,




Mayne Tslend, ".C.
April 10th, 1w495.

M. R, 0. Hell,

Pepart=ent of the “eoretury
Office of the Custodian,
Japanese Zvecuation Section,
»06 Roval Bank Bldeg.,
Vancouver, B.Cs

Dear Sir:

Thank you for your letter of April
ord with Information regarding North West Cuarter of
fection 11, commonly known as the Campbell Bay
property. Ag there is no residenre the price
of 0000 seems a Yit hizgh.

Would vyou please give me nll 1nformation’
avaliipble oeoneaprning the Papukl pgintia, I 1o not Have f'a
the lepal desoription but have made & trip in to see j
thies property and it is guite remote from other Mayne {

island properties, and is not ccrupied at present., )’J(réb

Yours very Lrul?.

1




Wi g o sl e
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Mayne Island, B.C,
May 1lst, 1945.

Department of the Seoretary of Btave, » fgj f
Office of the Custodlan,

Jépanese ¥vacuation Secticn,
506 Royal Bank Building, M/,zf”’/
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sire: Attention Mr, R. G. Bell

I herewlth sudbmit a bid of $1800 cash
on the S.B. Quarter of fection 7, 180 acres, and
the Seuth half of the S.W. “uerter of Sec,.8,
acrei, Mayne Island, Cowitchan Disnrict. Your:1
catalogue #5486 Including Flle D128 Dwelling and 2
Green gguags. 'ITE"TEEE% or 8251 (refer your
letter April 11th), Dwelling, outhouses and one
greanhouss .

Yours very truly,




Rey mmumsmorm.ﬂw“)
unmun the m

I(ﬂﬂ

mhmdmlﬂ:ﬁndﬁomw

bid for the above property which imcludes
of 2 Dwellings and 3 Greenbouses, oto,

mmauwmwum
t appraiser which we have on file, we would not tw interested
in an offer of Jess than §4,550.00 at thopr-untul-

Tours traly,

R. Gs Ball,
Administretion Departasnt.




B 4 MOUAT, PRESIDENT | GAVIN C. MOUAT:
O, 8. HARRIS: TREASURER VICEPRESIDENT ave MANAGER
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SALT SPRING LANDS,

AGENTS FOw.
BUARBIAN ARELRANCE SO

REAL EUTAYTE
A M R MR e STOCKS AND SONDS
plrnn hb BOX 38

PR AR ABBURANLE W

MORTOAGES

TR i MABINE B SEMERAL GA~G£.. 'c, CAANYEY AN NG

MRSRAEe Ga LT

FHOME GAMGES
GUEES REURANLE COMEANY

ey 1l-194%.

GFPIGe BR-M

P.G.Shears,Ssq.,
Hreator,
Office of the Custoidian,

Vancouver.

Re: Catalogue ¥54°

Dear Sir;

. Further %o my telephone conversation with
gou on the 8th inet., I now beg to advise that we
have a firm offer of $2250 for this property, &sni 1
personally think that in view of the leterioration
that has taken place on this property since it has
been vacant, that this is & very fair offer, ani
should be seriocusdy considered.

I appreciate the fact that you have on
record an appraisal which is higher than this, but
1 am wondering if it would be possible to have &
re-appraisal on the basis of today's value.

The o ffer is from Mr.R.Aitken of Mayne
Island wiAth whom you have had some previous corres-
ponience,

I would spprecimte hearing from you at
your early convenience,

Yours truly,

SALT SCRING LANDS LIMITED,

Gavin v, loust,
Manager,




Mayne ITsland, HO«

Va ‘ g
DATION secTioN
Department of the Secretary of “tate, ¥ 9 ‘
Office of the Custodian, mec'®AY. 2 5 ’9” 1
Japanese Evecuation fectioen, Fila Mo l/f)?; ..

WOt Roysl Mank Bullding,

Vancouver, "0, { Ans. _ Z 4

attention Mr. R. G. Pell

Dear Sir: Re: The SE} of Section 7 (160 ac) and the S# of
the EWZ of Section 8 (80 ac.), Wayne Teland,
Cowlchan District

I have for reply your letter of May 17th .

I personally do not know of any reccgnized
appraisers of agricultural land and doubt if there is anyone
on Mayne Island who would be capsble of neking & proper
veluation. I would sugrest that you get in touch with Mpr,
Arthur Laing, Maneper of the Fertilizer Department of
Buckerfield's Ltd, Thelir 'phone is Hastinge 5400. 1 am
sure he wiil bLe able tou put Yyou in touch with someone.

I visited this property today end if it is of
any interest to you the following is iy own apprraisal:

L . Land Of the 240 scres there are only ebout § which

: could be cultivated at the present time. Tor the most
pert the land is side hill and would be unsuitable for
eultivation, There is little, if any, merchantable
timber and even if there were it would be practically
impossible to get it out. What wood is available could
be used only as= firewood.

I would value this at the rete of 250 per acre
for the © acres cleaned snd an arbitrary figire of 22
for the balance. As\ you cen sppreciaste and, I think,
verify, it costs in the neighborhood of $250~2300 per
acre to cleer land in this Province which T think more
than the land i& worth. Adding these topether would
meke & vealuation of 8720 for the land.

4 . loprovements

Glass Houses

There sre two sets of glass houses on this property.
One measures 120' x 65' and would contain sbout 105 cases
of glass. However at lesst 10% of the panes are missing or
broken and possibly an equal amount would be lost in sa vage
leaving roughly about 80 cases. The foundations of this
house are in very bad cshape and the house could not be
operrted as it now stands. It would, therefore. be necessary

-




D tear % d end redulld it. Most of the Bupporss are
Lewn from the woods and tlie only lumber which might be
salvapged is the stringers holding the zless, In all thers
are 750C lipeal ft. I understend second band dealers dre
quoting this at 280 per ft. In this purticuler case 1t is
goubtful whether more than BO% could be salvaged. Thears are
ne pipes of eny kind snd no heatipg esevvice, T would,
therefore, vyolue this house at:

80 caper of pglase 2 $2.00 2160
7500 lineel ft. of 2 x 4 (8t 1l#
as it stands in the house) 75

2235

*he second house messures 180' x 40'. Thie houme {8 in
much better shape and cculd he cperated for two or three
yesrs. It i# the sume type of construction as the Tiret:
house and complete would containm about 90 ceses of glass,

AB in the Tiret 1instence about 10% of the penes are
miseing, coracked or broken. There are no pipse and 0o
heating fecilities. This house would haeve to be modernized
but could be operated at the present time owing to the

price of tometoes. I would look on this house s an
Cperuting proposition for about three yeers or as long as the
presont prices Cf tomatoes hold, then would have to bs treatsd
a8 & salvags proposition. My velustion forthis house

vould be $600, Incidentally all the houses are much

too low.

gceommodation:

There are two shacks on the premises which
could hardly be called living sccommpdation snd T doubt if
& valuation of 2100 each would be out of line.

This makes total valuation for the property:

Land 8720
Shacks 200
Class Mouse £O9
lass House 600

. -

g 17868

time the road into the place is impasssble and there is sbout
three quarters of a mile whiok would have to be improved. I do
ROt know whether this would be up to the purchssers or whether the
Government could be approached.

. 1 might say Iin conclusion that at the present

' Aleo &t the present time there is not sulficient
water to operate 12 months of the year. In fact when Rateliffe

&
W

¥




. Mr. R, G¢ Bell - Page 3,

'*;Mnal'i Maék‘ihia rﬁ?crty over there was not sufficlent water 3o
" o4rry the orop through sucoessfully to the end of the seassh.

1 belleve that there is plenty of water aveilable but it would
have to be developed.

in my opinicn 1t would be necesrary %o
OF sheé wiocdsd i1shd 10 1ta Prapesinl
moletupre . The preonhouses arse in
1d11s and 1t would bha neoegesry to
gldes,

leave moet
Atate MmevelVv L o8R8 ? YA Lo
8 Rarecw valley bgtween Lwo
leave the timbar on the hill-

If you are serding anyone over to sppraise this
property 1 would be very plessed to take him there. it will
be necessary to arrange socommodation while here. If you lat
me know in sdvanoe 1 will try to make the necesssary arrange-
ments for this. : ;

Yours very truly,

ayi,vundfﬂﬂ‘flfmuvjyhuﬁ




Hre T, 8. Corbett,
o/c Nessra. T« 8. Oorbett & Sons,

_....““"ﬁ-.-.c.

Rey The SR} of Section 7 (160 of the
l.tlli m”m( ;«:m)n!uli
Ristrigts

N lomdmot.:vhlﬁ-sh:;m:ms:l
WMMEW have been srred you .
Puckerfisld of Messrs. Buckerfield's Ltd. as being qualified and Ny
muhﬁ-mmu

The land, which 1s assessed at $1500,00 and $500400
undwn-:m(mnhwrnumw.
J‘M-am.- 5) a Dwalling, 2 Gresnhouses (6,800 sqs £34),
m..m(m.nh » Dwalling, 1 Greenhouse (3,000 sge £b¢), Out-
houses, etec., % two othars, wummuumqmwdm
different interests being shown separately. The inclusive assessed value
of these improvemsnts is §2,500.00.

¥e shall be glad to know as scom as possille if you will

m‘mmtuu,udmldddmtuhnuhwlntm

more than sominal fees for this worke-from $5,00 in cities where propsrties

are mumercus and close together, to §15,00 in the country--plus all cuteof-
1 @ 8 cents per mile, if a car is used,

are sending s oopy of this letter to Mr. R, 7« N: Mayers
: arms since the evacuation of the

t you in any way he san,; if you

Yours very truly,

R G, Bell,

Adninistration Departaent.
RGB/P.

0«s %0 Mr. R. Ju B Nayers,




™ . CORBETT’S STORE EVACUATION SECTION

. SUCCESSOR TO

V. CORBETT & soff™ ##=F=2
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i

- GENERAL MERCHANTS
g AND
WHOLESALE PRODUCE DEALERS

FENDER ISLAND. B ¢ Jins l4t%h

MroH.G,Bell;

0ffice of the Custodian;
804 "”Jntm Bldg.;
Yenoouver, 5.0,

Dear Mr.Bell:

ASs per: your File 4977, Cat.No I made
& survey of the Japanese property on Mayne Islan esterday
and in my oonsidered opinion the values are s followses

« File 61368, dwelling with glase starting house
attached {;06.00. Green llouses §600.00, Total.......§800,00

#8 Plle 8531, dwelling with green house attached
.100.00. GI'OGH HORI“ 350.00. TOtllo..-. E R RN -.“50.00

Flle ‘977, Llnd............................-'1;500.00

In elaboration of these values, firet

A Plle 5135, the dwelling is only a shell not being lined
inside, 1t counld be made haditadle by lining and finishing
eompletely. The greenhouse on this lot is in fair te poor
shape. In all osses thess greenhouses are very poorly con~
structed and aotually the prineipal value in them is the
salvage value of the glass,

; B Fle 8231, the dwelling house is only &
shack built prineipally of either second hand lumber or
rough lumber out of the woods and very little if any value
can be put on it. There is a glass starting house sttached
to this and the principal value 1is in that. The greenhouses
are in very bad shape and in bdoth cases were so infested with
thistles that 1t wes next to impossible to get inside to
make very much exsmination. 4 fairly large proposition of
glass is orgoked., In addition there are no hesting facilities
whatever in any of these glases houses, the original owners
I believe unsed stoves and these have either been stolen or

sold
s The property itself consists of a long narrow
valley set between high hills, there is some excellent land,

uMI!lrattvoly light clearing, but in a great many places the
valley is so narrow that 1%t is not practical for farming.

Nrolayors could not inform me as to where the corner posts
ware but the line fenoe across the valley was gquite obviows
~ for all practical purposes. There is s certain amount of




~ CORBETT’S STORR
- | SUCCESSOR TO ,
RBETT & SON

S REN R Dot~

GENERAL MERCHMANTS
AND
WHOLESALE PRODUCE DEALERS

PENDER ISLAND. B C.,

-y

cedar timber om the property bdut it is pretty well scattered
and 1t is rather doubtful 1if it would dbe practical to take
this timber out for logging purposes. 4 very high proportion
of this property is situated on the mountain sides and hence
of mo ue expept a8 & water shed.

Might say this groporty would sell at & much
higher figure and much emsier if it were not for the poor
location, 1t 1s isclated with no view whatever and s very
geor road, quite & bit of which is private and would have %o

e fixed by the owner of the property.

Taking 1t om the whole I consider the value
I have put on this 1e a fair valustion both for the prospec~
tive purchaser and the ownes. i

Trueting this is the information you want,

Yours faithfully,

- e pha-







m. 4. MOUAT: PRESIOENT i s SAVIN €. MOUAT:
.5 5. HARRIS! TREASUNER VICE-PRESIDENT ans MANAGER
¥ RAS. PRONE, BARGER 89-L
REAL ESTATE

SALT SPRING LANDS.

BOX 385 MORTGAGES

’ CONVEY AREING
TR it MANINE & GENERAL GANGES. BC
AURANCE G5 LTS, PHOME GANGES

MBI RUNANCE COMPANTY QIMI nu

-a: r*“r r!f\ 2 i

?oG- OAIQESu-.
Adniniatrst ion Department,
Bffloe of the cuﬁt&ﬂnn,
Rogal Bank Bullding,
anocaver,B.0.

: g . nave bsen in
ouel with Mr.Aitken Dy ‘phone € veral times, onl he has
flhtly refused %0 ra*“q his o r %0 00,00, bpt finally
has rslneh.nu;y agresd 0 bring hi e, a:‘;y tc 937“3 20,
and he again po L.Ji.s \mt m me the very bad ts of ﬂ‘xe
repz.ir existing in eo.m oion with the buildings and the
mnces, M; he ondition of the lsnd, snd from
My  inow of the nroperts I can most | agpree with
}sixi], ! "_ 0y f"l”.'\ﬁ‘?-r.}.‘.?, [ think that th flog he 18 now
1ssely 32750.99, is eclut) vilue of
r',‘gx'f;‘:‘,f,

J % .Ai teen i s DT ebE
Ve Are makine

¢ o3 8 K § could let us know
&% 800n ¥s possible what tl ioaiaian of the Jey&rtment is

18 reperd to thisoffer, as tir.Liunen is -~-vmi'~‘-'" to heve his
deposit released unless the de2l is poing “'*u::h.

offez acoepted, we anderiske
o p ;o"x '1? j':,:: with o8 A full as soon as we are sadviged by
Fon Taay ‘“w" 0c | QULY 8isned 5 D658 Deen recelived
By JOR, Vo 3 ey Loreply by inticating the
poEeibllility of ¢ Gutoame of thle gince ir.»1itken 18 mosd

angicous W mow
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be glad to advise you of the position at that time,

are
shali




Yours very tmaly,

4
3
4
¥
3
%
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Mr
t ma
oase for reconsideration, and confirm having so advised
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704 MR, V. O, SHEARS
FROM: MR. K. W, WRIGHT

RE: smtnnstiotsu.vmsumid

Attached hereto you will find letter received froa Mr. Gavin
Noust, together with a copy of his letter addressed to Mr. Bell, under
date of the 24th instant.

Mr. Mouat was instructed by telephone a few days ago to
retars the deposit as I told him the Custodian wes not Lnterssted in
the offer. Mr.Bell will confirm these instructions and indicatelthat
¥r. Nouat's letter will be placed upon the Agenda and come before the

Advisory Committes at the mext regular meeting to be held in New West-
minster.

Will you be kind enough to place this ocase on the Agenda.




6. J. MOUAT: PREBIDENT SAVIN C. MOUAT: A. INGLIS: SECRETARY
. 8. HARRIS: TREASURER VICE-PREMIDENT ano MANAGER W. M. MOUAT; DIRECTOR
AEE FNONE: AANEES 8L

. SALT SPRING LANDS,

SUARDIAN ABBURANCE CO REAL ERYATE

NORWICH UNION FIRE INSUR- { STOCKS AND SBONDS

ANCE ©O. l BOX 385 MORTGAGES
PHOENIX ASSURANCE OO i

THE UNION MARINE & GENERAL { GANGES. BC. CONVEYANCING

INPURANER 00 LY | PHONE GAMGESR
WWEEN INSUNANEN GOMPSNY OFFICE SRM

August 7-1 ® A
s S 1 EVACU Ttrw *:HT#ON
file 477. : Aur 8§ mr

‘r’::

%em, 4?77
l.‘nmlpm-o mm: K __“”"””f

Adninistretion taent,
0ffice of the O dian,
Yansouver,B.0.

Re: South Rast of 300 g ;:d 8. 1 5
ayne 1s u

South West

Dear Sir;

Your letter of the 27th dnly received,
and contents noted,

1 am of the opinion that it would be
desirables for you ea trip to Mayne Island
and see this property for yourself,

I of sourse realize you are kept very
busy, dbut I am sure that a personmal inspection
by xonrnlf or someone else in authority would be

helpfull So your Departments
Yyours traly,

SALT SPRING LANDS LIMITED.

SN

Gavin C.Mouat,




%08 M. 7. 0. Shears.
MOM:  Nr. B, 0. Dell.

‘Rei S} of Section 7, and the B} of the SN} of




SAVIN C. MOUAT: A. INGLIS: SECRETARY
VICE-PRESIDENT ano MANAGER W. M. MOUAT: DIRECTOR
RS FRONE. SANGES 331 i ‘

SALT SPRING LANDS. LTD.

BUARDIAN ARIURANCE CO

NORWICH UNION FIRE INSUR.
ANCE C©O.

PHOEMIE ASBURANCE CO

TEE SniON MaRINE & SEMERAL
RBURANES 80 LTD

BUBEN (RMA NS S AR

det.50848

Re §.5al1,80q,
Mﬂuﬁmn'
0ffi0e of the Ous
'.'m.r.n.u.

REAL ESTATE

STOCKS AND BONDS
BOX 3% MORTGAGES

GANGES, B.C. CONVEYANCING
| orpias ma
| BB 26 1945
| File 0. “‘977 B

Ane

August 21st,194 .,

- —_— T D ] I k8N

ol A |

artme “p
dian,

South West

Re: South BEast i_of Seec,7 and South % of

of See.3 Mayne Island,

Dear 8ir,;

Further letter of August 7th, I now
hog to adyise that Mr.Aitken has agreed to inorease his
offer to $3,000.00, and in my telephone conversation
with you of today's date, I gathered that this matter
wuld mow go before your committee, and I hope that
& speedy reply can be given, as Mr.Aitken is very
anxious to have a definite answer, yes or no, by the
early part of next week,

In the event of Mr.Aitken's offer be ing
accepted, we will undertake to provide you with the
eash in full, as won as we are advised by you that
the signed conveyance in favor of Mr.Aitken has been
received in your office from Ottawa. :

Yours truly,

SAIT SPRING LANDS LIMITRD,

e
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sold for Mr. Kashima, 4t eould be
4 have mistaken them for semecns else's

you will knew,

I think in December, 1941,
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COPY for File 4977.




Date. . ANRNEY, 278 1045,

. P, s
o U ORI 5 S e vevr..Reglotration Ne,., 0BA6Q
Re: Oatalogue Mo, 548 ,
Address Mayne Islamd, B, 0.
Legal Desoription: 8E} Sec. 7,

‘A Certifioate of Title o, 1180951
Registared owner:

Property: mmt}orMu7mthm}ofthm‘M
£ of Section 8, Meyne Island, Cowichan District.

Charges.
Registered: O4B85-@ = Reservations of minerals ete.; in favowr of The
Director of Soldier Settlement of Canada.

Feolis v ADeh G & id fﬁ/yb ’
Vesting: D.F. 53186 (21/2/1945). ansd A / Ln skt

e by
Unregistered: No evidence of any. i i JaT S 1o
g g7 ‘é ’* 4 "-{

L

Taxes: §15.80 (1945). Deing paid today.
Water: e

($1400.00 expiring 31/12/1946 (File 8231).
THSTARCS!  ($1250.00 expiring 31/12/1946 (Pile 5135).

‘ $ 500.00.
Assessed Value: Tand: $1500.00. Improvements :

. Valuation by Appraiser: ($4550.00 zlu-pn)
. ($2750.00 (Gorbett)
V" Amount of Bil: $3000.00.
Approved by Advisory Committec: 27/8/1945.
Paid as shown in attached letter:

Neme of transferee as attached lettor; ¥r. Bo Sl +’_‘:
A vd oAt / df,/ {u&

W' @,1 ran i

Tesanoy: Monthly temuro {state considerstion & whether including or exeluding
furniture or equipment) '

Leasehold: (State period, considerstion & unusual clsuses and whether
including or sxcluding furniture or equipment) :

———es

Chattels: Particulars of those stored on the promises,
None.

Nemed Agemt: Gavin C. Mowst, Ganges, B. C. %







Res ﬂ-tm'lauhjdmﬂctml,

With reference t0 ouwr letters of the L/2/1945 and 16/3/1945
have now %o advise that we are in receipt of an offer of § «00 for the

property.

This offer is being sccepted as it is mwuch the highest received
iy was first advertised for sale mearly a year and a half

termined, and we would, therefers, remind you
in cur above memtioned letters amd the desirabdility
to astablish s sutually accepiable

040+ %0 lir. Shintarc SASAKI.
Ge+0s %0 NMr. Yoshi KADOKAGA.







SAVIN €. MOUAT: A. INGLIS: SECRETARY
VICE-PRESIDENT ave MANAGER W. M. MOUAT: DINECTOR
eS8, PRONE SANSES SR :

| SALT SPRING LANDS.

SUARDIAN ABPURANCE €O REAL RETATE

MORWICH UNIGN PIRE tRSUN. STOCKS AND BONDS
ancE €O. BOX 35 MORTGAGES

PHOTWIX ASSURANCE CO. CONVEYANCING

THE UniOn MaRiNE & GENERAL GANGES. B.C.

HPRANER ©B LR PRONE GANGES
GUTEN RURARES GOMPANY arFIGE SM

septamber 10=1945,

file 4277
0at,5458

’.G.Sh;cxagxuq..
Director,0ffise of the Custodian,
Yanoo averkB.C.

Dear Sir;
: Re: Catslogue No.543, lMayne Island,B.C,
S S of SWi 8/Cowichan District.

We have your letter of the 6th inst., and
notg thet you are recomméending that Mr.Aitken's offer
of $3,000.00 be acoepted, ani we will be ready % male
the payment in full when gdvised that the signed con-
veyance has been received at your. o ffiece,

With regard to the registered charge §94885-G.
This is anlerstood and scoeptable,

We enclose herewith information ss to the
purchaser's name, address, oceupation and nationaliiy.

Yours traly,

SALT SPRING LANDS LIMITED,

L

Gavin C.Mouat.




Beptenber 26th, 1945,

Res 8.E. *’. See. 7 of 8-3’ s'a'lt .

Referring to yours of Septesber 25th, Vesting
Certificate D.F, 49661 was Tiled with you on 4ith
March, 1942, one of the sarliest of our Vestings,
and st that tine, it was believed that Shintase
SASASI had an interest in this land. Later ine

b disclosed that he was the
land

cate vacating an eneay interest
' and a8 you have '

filed Beptember 24th, 1945,

Certificste amended as you

will give it the seme filing nusber and date of re-
gistretion as sbowe,




WAVIN €. MOUAT:
¥ ane MANAGER
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George Peters,Esg.,
Administration Dept.,
Office of the Custodian,
Yamouver,B,C,

Re: Catalogue Hm.gﬁgéﬁﬁynﬁ Iglani,B,.C

Y« Sowichan Disgt.

i B B e e S e R oeA

Dear Sir;

I wonld be glad if you couldl give us any in.
forma tion as to when WwWe may expect the title leed
for Yhis property. It is now nearly six weeks since
we malled you our cheque in fnll on behalf of Mr,Robt.
Aitken, and we are anxious to have the title just as
soon a8 possible.

In this oonnection, we presuome that you will
forwerd the title direst to us, for delivery to Mr,
Aitken. This course is necessary, since we have some
financial transsetion to complete wit: Mr.Altken,

Thanking you in enticipation,

Yours truly,

SALT SPRING LANDS LIMITED,

C.lious t,
Manager,
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Purehase prioce

Cheques received
Registration fees on deed -

Insursnce presium §27.20 - unearned portian
Purchaserts proportion of 1945 taxmes paid -
76/365 = 15,80

Balance owing ty purchaser

10,50
13,90

3.29
8.6z

$3,038,.62 3,038 .62
B ———




Wtk nfm tﬂ the above propecty
u- ugcm Land lem!-n am«, November m. 1945, we m

5. mmm d‘ w-u&m Title nunber xmw:. W
' Nowember Tth, 1945, covering the above propﬂrxntb
m'# M Aitken and Mary Philip Altken -~ Joint




Control of the above described property is bty us hereby mcknowledged and

we agree that all adjustments and incidents connected with the sale
of this property have been settled.

to us

the Salt “pring
8TY¢ OUr Apents 1N THIS BLler.

Brag, LAty

Dated nwﬂsm‘_litdaa_ﬁ- Cey thi-.dl_:{y of DECEMAER 1945,
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of the transsction, showing the met proceeds (§2,849.62) trensferred
t of your sscoumt.

including the
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Yours truly,

R. Gs Ball,
Aduinistration Departuent.

RGR/P.
Enecl.

040+ % Mire Yoshi KADONAGA .
Gs0e %0 lr. Shintare SABAKT .

Copy sent to Dept. of Labour, Japanese Div.




STATEMENT NE BALX OF: Name!  KADONAGA, B - FONila.
Catalogue No: 448, File No: &7

Street Address:  Muyne Island, B. C.
legal Desoription: suh/M/nh of w} 8.

Date of Sale and Ad justments ..........-.mm.w»o.m..ununu

Sele Price $ 000,00
Real Betste Agents Commission

¥ 150,90
Charge for Valustion 22400
4+00

Charge for Advertising
Land Regiatry Office Transmission Pee

Encumbrances:

Ad Justments:
Fire Insurance

Taxes

—al8e20 0 202802

Net Proceeds credited to your account

-

Date:. .. AeVOUey AR A% ........

Compilod by:. Mte Qs Betenss.......







Tours truly,

 Rs 0. Bell,
Adninistration Department,

RGR/P.

0+0s %0 Nr, Shintaro SABAKI.




e/a W. E. Calvert,
3!‘“‘!@0", mt'

March 7’ 19470

0ffice of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Bldg.,
Rastings and Granville Sts.,
Vancouver, 9. C.

Dear 8ir

Referring to our last letter in reference to the sale
of property in Mayne Island, we wrote you stating to send all the
money to Ei Kadonaga and from then we can divide it ourselves. You
sald that you wanted to be advised from the three parties in doing
this.

We (Ei Kadonaga, Yoshi Kadonaga and myself) have went
into this detail and agreed to have the money sent to Ei Kadonaga.

I suppose you have heard from Ei Kadonaga by the time
this letter reaches you. Kindly give this your earliest attention.

Yours truly,

taro Sasaki"
signature)

*H. Hamada®
(witnessed by




Dept. of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Roysl Bank Bldg.,
Vancouver, B. C.

Dear 8ir:

Will you please transfer my share of the property
back in Mayne Island, B. C. (1) 160 acres, South-east t of Sec. 7,
Mayne Island, Cowichan District, (2) South  of South West  Sec. 8
(80 acres) to my trother, Ei Kadonaga. He occupies the title of
the property and if you can settle with him we can settle the rest
amongst ourselves over hers. : 3

Yours truly,

*Yoshi Kadonags®
Reg. No. 14234.

i - A e
Aorn Lj,d,(,"» Caoei 5];5:9




Diamond City Alberta,.
15¢th March 1947,
The/ Department Of The Secoretary Of State
Office Of The Custodian

506 Rotal Bank Bldg.
Hastings and Granville
Vanocouver B.C,

Dear Sira

In Your file No, 4977 you have sent me the statement showing
the Credit balance of$§2,969,.00 for re Sale of Property and
Fishing Vessel "W,I,"please send the balance up and we have
the matter over with your office,

After long session with my other two parties we have come
to agree the balance willbe send up here in Diamond City, and
to this matter I also ask to send me th#Ar copy of the letter

what they wrote to your office, which I am expecting it very
a|oon.,

Kindly give me your attention to this matter,

I am,

Yours Very Tru}y,
o 7 b d
o A T

'\‘
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; | M‘ April J4th, 1947

Hre B EADOKAGA,
Registration Ho. 08462,

Dear 8iry

1 %es are in receipt of your letter of the 15tk ultizo requesting
the renitiance of the balance of your acocount.

This request has necessitated a review of your file and we Sake
m.tmmwmdfndwunmumdnmorm
sdainistration of your affalire,

As advised you at the time (Auge 27/45) your Mayne Leland preperty

s Your file shows all shattels declared Ly you 1 have been seld
to your evacustion.

' Our records show that a motor vessel, the "W. No. 1%
wa for §3,000,00, of whioh §1,000,00 Cash and §500,00 ocut of a $2,000.00 mortgage
Leen was sold by you %o Vendor's daughter for £750.00, the unpaid balanse
‘mmmmtumwmmurnmmwmww.
Bot proceeds (§750.,00 lese lawyer's fees §75.00) were received by this effice
and duly eredited to your sccowmt o Mar. 19/43.

The balance of your sgcount with the Canadian Bank of Comaerce,
Vanocouver, remained under your contrel and did not come under Custodian aduinistrstion.

There is & balance of $2,969.,00 standing at the credit of your accoumt &t

the present time, as per statemsnt enclosed with our letter of Februsry 19%th, 1946,
and in compliance with your request, referred to at the beginning of this letter,

(Gver)




Page 2. Aprid Mith, 1947,

enalose our cheque in your favour for $2,969.00, which will leave no balance
this will then be closed.

mbmthrmmmormrykwhrt
wmh‘ﬂowmﬁmhmmumm.mum«ﬁnm

aay oonfire this wumualh-pdmmudovdmmrymm.

Yours truly,

Re G Hill' 3
0fTises of the Custodiam.




